AP 1

Line ltem Summary Totals

Wages
Material & Services Expenditure
Depreciation Expenditure
Government Levies & Charges
Interest Expenditure
Councillors Expenditure
Other Expenditure
Oncost
Internal Plant Hire/Rental
Internal Rental/Rates
Other Internal Transfers Expenditure
Oncosts Paid - Payroll
Oncost Paid - Non Payroll
Plant Expenditure Paid

—

Qo
Rate @pvenue
xmn:u\lﬂ.ﬁ Grant Revenue
Fees and Charges Revenue
Interest Revenue
Reimbursements Revenue
Interest Expenditure Reimbursed
Oncost Recoveries - Internal Tfer
Plant Hire Income - Internal Tfer
Other Internal Transfers Income
Other Revenue

Underlying (Surplus) / Deficit Before
Gain on sale of Fixed Assets
Loss on Sale of Fixed Assets
Net Loss On Disposal of Fixed Assets
Underlying (Surplus) / Deficit

Capital Grant Revenue
Subdivider & Capital Gontributions

Operating (Surplus) f Deficit

Northern Midlands Council Account Management Report

Income & Expenditure Summary for the Period Ended 31 July 2021 (8% of Year Completed)

Operating Statement

Governance Corporate Services Regulatory & Community ServigDevelopment Services Works & Infrastructure Services |Total Operating Statement %
2021122 2021122 2021722 2021/22 2021/22 2021422 2021/22 2021/22 2021/22 2021j22 2021722 2021122 of
Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget Actual Budget

402,488 31,330 1,145,879 83,178 222,372 13,348 396,524 31,847 1,771,965 132,927 3,939,228.00 202,630.00 7.43%
529,944 ._,ﬂm_o‘_m 686,183 188,354 280,272 5,018 374,820 13,646 3,740,846 174,777 5,612,165.00 553,855.00 9.87%
68,516 5,706 91,886 7,846 20,660 1,740 18,718 1,558 6,319,378 526,338 6,519,158.00 543,188.00 8.33%
6,420 0 872,854 0 1,820 0 0 a 80,280 0 961,484.00 0.00 0.00%
0 o] 272,007 87,216 a 0 0 [y Q a 272,007.00 87,216.00 32.06%
205,180 6,716 Q 0 0 0 0 o] 0 0 205,180.00 6,716.00 3.27%
501,801 72,080 503,902 483,207 177,971 22,587 9,980 o] 121,450 21,125 1,315,204.00 598,979.00 45.54%
198,728 8,488 518,060 29,754 105,100 3,043 198,263 6,621 687,258 44,703 1,705,409.00 92,609.00 5.43%
21,760 1,088 26,590 1,526 29,347 248 21,480 911 1,045,974 93,522 1,145,161.00 97,295.00 8.50%
0 0 1,790 376 0 0 0 0 6,630 4,895 8,420.00 5,271.00 52.60%
0 Q 7,484,576 622,776 0 0 0 0 30,550 3,050 7,515,126.00 625,826.00 8.33%
86,799 1,232 238,573 8,903 47,413 4,668 100,814 4,162 394,304 13,989 867,903.00 32,954.00 3.80%
126,474 7,032 298,767 21,489 63,460 4,604 138,285 8,118 594,595 33,164 1,221,581.00 74,407.00 6.09%
4,000 918 17,180 4,135 7,630 1,422 17,780 4,580 492,080 75,846 538,650.00 86,902.00 16.13%
2,150,210 306,590 12,158,247 1,538,800 956,145 56,679 1,276,774 71,443 15,285,300 1,124,336 31,826,676.00 3,097,848.00 9.73%
0 Q (11,344,356) (11,295,019) (24,390) (23,724) 0 0 (903,088) (912,123)| (12,271,834.00) (12,230,866.00) 99.67%
(58,346) 0 (1,801,312) (493,850) 0 0 0 0 (2,864,208) ¢ (4,723,956.00) (493,850.00) 10.45%
(100) (83) {1,058,151) (68,872) (159,168) (43,749) (546,270) (71,598) (623,478) (105,659) (2,387,167.00) (289,961.00) 12.15%
(269,181) 5,597 (200,360) (8,471) o] 0 o] 0 0 o] {469,541.00) (2,874.00) 0.61%
(2,130) (27) (25,278) (2,528) (7,632) 0 (9,000) 0 (9,938) (861) (53,978.00) (3,416.00) 6.33%
0 0 (272,007) (87,216) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (272,007.00) (87,216.00) 32.06%
(196,728) (8,787) (540,749) (29,404) (108,124) (3,636) (239,807) (6,796) (959,200) (63,781) (2,044,608.00) (102,404.00) 5.01%
(13,800) 0 (39,190) 0 0 0 (47,580) ] (1,460,680) (114,089) (1,561,250.00) (114,089.00) 7.31%
(155,588) (12,588) (530,362) (3,118) (773,757) (64,257) (462,356) (40,324) (6,092,807) (507,007)f  (8,014,870.00) (627,294.00) 7.83%
(468,000) 0 (16,266) (8) (356) (15) 0 0 (55,734) (2,760) (540,356.00) (2,783.00) 0.52%
(1,163,873) (15,888) (15,828,031) (11,988,486) (1.073,427) (135,381) (1,305,013) (118,718) (12,969,223) (1,696,280)] (32,339,567.00)  (13,954,753.00) 43.15%
986,337 290,702 (3,669,784) (10,449,686) (117,282) (78,702) (28,239) (47,275) 2,316,077 (571,944) {512,891) (10,856,905)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0
0 8] 0 0 o] 0 a 0 505,860 Q 505,860 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 505,860 0 505,860 0
986,337 290,702 (3,669, 784) (10,449 686) (117,282) (78,702) {28,239) (47,275) 2,821,937 (571.944) (7,031) (10,856,905)
0 0 0 0 0 (45,450) 0 0 (8,697,948) 0 (8,697,948) (45,450)
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (330,765) 0 (330,765) 0
0 0 0 0 0 (45,450) 0 0 (9,028,713) 0 (9,028,713) (45,450)
986,337 290,702 (3,669,784) (10,449,686) (117,282) (124,152) (28,239) (47,275) (6,206,776) (571,944) (9,035,744) (10,902,355)




Northern Midlands Council Annual YTD Annual @ Schelduled and Actual Works by Month
Account Management Report Budget Actual Budget G Actual Expenditure E
$

2021/22 for year to 31 July 2021 Spent % B/fwd |JUL- |AUG |SEP |OCT |NOV |DEC |IAN |FEB |MAR |APR [MAY |JUN Note _|Officer
Capital Expenditure - Governance | )
Land & B
707387.1 Lfd -Main Street Project - Preliminaries < & DJ/TA
707987.2 Lfd - Main Street Project - Victoria Square Memorial Hall Upgrade Preliminaries 1,501,141 205 DI/TA
707987.3 Lfd - Main Street Project - Road infrastructure Upgrades Preliminaries 1,393,628 5 DJ/TA
707987.4 Lfd - Ma’n Street Projett - BBQ Upgrades Preliminaries - . loyma
707987.5 Lfd - Main Street Praject - Victoria Square Additional Toilet Preliminaries 333,236 - DJ/TA
707987.6 Lfd - Main Street Project - Fred Davies Memorial Preliminaries . - DIfTA

Total Land & Buildings 3,228,005 205 0%

3,228,005 205 0%

Capital Expenditure - Corporate Services
Equipment & Buildings -Corporate Services
700020 Fleet - F20 Child Care Van 20,000 - 0% KL/MB
715300 Carp - Computer System Upgrade 180,570 13,508 8%| BM/MB
791105 Cry - Child Care Centre Internal Painting 10,000 - 0% i KL/DW
791110 Pth - Child Care Centre Fore Street 2,648,190 233 0% TA/KL/MB

Total Equipment & Buildings - Corporate Services 2,858,760 13,331 0%

2,858,760 13,831 0%

Capital Expenditure - Worlis Departmant =
Fleet, Plant & Depot
700023 Fleet- F23 Utility Litter & Garbage Collection 22,000 - 0% LM
uﬂwbmm Fleet-F25 U 20,000 - 0% LM
ﬂ@m Fleet - Truck € Yard 125,000 = 0% _.?_._ .
anab.mw Fleet - F&7 Tractor 58,000 - 0% M
qcc__.mm Fleet - F165 Vermeer Tree Chipper 67,000 - 0% M
70155 Fleet - F166 Tilt Trailer 10,000 4 0% A .
700177 Fleet - F177 Utility 34,000 - 0% LM
700180 Fleet - Depot Poal Utility Vehicle 20,000 - 0% LM
700184 Fleat - F184 Utility 20,000 - 0% LM -
700185 Fleet: Fleet 185 Ride On Mower 50,000 - 0% LW
700620 Fleet - Radio System upgrage Analage to 62,000 - 0% LM
715320 Works - Purchase Small Plant 40,000 818 2% M
720200 Works - Longford Depot Improvements 50,000 - 0% LM
720201 Warks - Ctown Depot Improvements 50,000 - %) LM

Total Fleet, Plant & Depot 628,000 818 0% )
All Areas - Street Tree program
707814 BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Street Tree Program 78,000 - M -
707814.11 Ctown - Blackburn Park South Reserve Tree Planting = 6,615 LM
707814.5 Pth - Main Street Flowering Pots / Planter Boxes 2,000 403 LM

Total All Areas - Street Tree program 80,000 7,018 9%
All Areas - Town Entrance Landscape/Beautification
707855 BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Town Entrance Landscaping/Beautification 30,000 - M
707899 BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Signage Projects 15,000 - LM
707899.3 Ctown - Town Entrance Signs North and South = 870 LM

Total All Areas - Town Entrance Landscape/Beautification 45,000 870 2% )
Ross - Town Square Development
707972 Ross - Town Square Development Design and Preliminaries 158,000 - TA
707972.1 Rass - Town Sguare - Footpaths (Internal) = E TA
707972.11 Rass - Town Square - Rotunda - 1,150 TA
707972.12 Ross - Town Square - Pavillion - 1,300 TA
707972.13 Ross - Town Sguare - Playground - - TA
707972.14 Ross - Town Square - Kerbs - - Ta
707972.15 Ross - Town Square - Irrigation - - TA
707972.16 Ross - Town Square - furniture & Fixtures - - TA
70797217 Ross - Town Square - Landscaping - = T




Northern Midlands Council Annual YTD Annual 0 Schelduled and Actual Works by Manth
Account Management Report Budget Actual Budget O Actual Bxpenditure  |Scheduled Work |
$
2021/22 for year to 31 July 2021 Spent % Bffwd |JUL |AUG |SEP |OCT [NOV |DEC |JAN |[FEB |MAR |APR [MAY |JUN Note |Officer
707972.18 Ross - Town Square -Entry Arbour = = T
707972.19 Ross - Town Square - Plumbing ” - iy
707972.21 Ross - Town Square - Topdrassing and Seeding - - M
707972.8 Ross - Town Sguare Development Other - - A
707972.91 Ross - Town Square Development Electrical = = A
707972.52 Ross - Town Sguare Development Sewer - - A
70797253 Ross - Town Square Development Cutand Fi s - =
70797294 Ross - Town Square Development Root Barrier - - TA
707972.95 Ross - Town Square Development Front Fence = - TA
707972.96 Ross - Town Square Development Faotpath (External) - 5 TA
707972.57 Ross - Town Square Development Side and Rear Fence = = TA
707972.98 Ross - Town Square Development Tree Planting - - |ra
Total - Ross Town Square Development 158,000 2,490 2%
All Areas - Street Furniture
715255 BUDGET OMLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Street Furnitura 50,000 - 0% LM
50,000 = 0%
Cressy Recreaticn Ground Redevelopment
707923 Cry - Recreation Ground Building Redevelopment 915,726 2,125 0% TA
707899.3 Ctown - Town Entrance Signs North and South - - 0% TA
708027 Cry - Recreation Ground Southern Boundary fence 14,700 E 0% TA
930,426 2,125 0%
Other Recreation Projects
707801 All Areas - Private Power Pole Replacement 25,000 - % LM
umqum Pth - Recreation Ground Topdrassing 20,000 - 0% WE
q@@mm BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Playground Shelters 20,000 - 0% LM
7gats Evan - Morven Park RV Sewer Dump Point Relocation 30,000 - 0% LM
.\.E_Dum Avoea - Boucher Park Side Fence Replacement 5,000 - 0% “low -
7Ga035 Ctown - Recreation Ground Irrigation Tank and Sprinklers 160,000 - 0% TA
708037 Ross - Recreation Ground Topdress 25,000 - 0% WE
708038 Evan - Recreation Ground Cricket Net Relocation & Sealing 80,353 - 0% Ira
708040 Pth - Recreation Ground Goal Post Netting Upgrades 15,000 202 1% TA
708041 " Pth - Train Park Sculpture Maintenance 8,000 - 0% WF
708042 Pth - Train Park Play Equipment Upgrades 100,000 - 0% WF '
708043 Pth - Dog Park Equipment iMulgrave Street 20,000 - 0% L
708044 Ross - Chureh 5t Nature Strip Irrigation Upgrades 10,000 - 0% WF
708045 Lfd - Road Safety Park Victaria Square 100,000 | 0% LM
708046 Rec - All Grounds Cricket Wicket Cover Rollers and Applicator 24,200 - 0% LM
708047 Rec - Portable Soccer Goals 3,000 - 0% M -
708048 Maorven Park amenities Upgrade Sealing arounf Clubraoms including B - 10,464 0%
708048 Lfd - Railway Bridge Pillar Restoration Project 50,000 - 0% LM
708050 Lfd - Stokes Parlc Lych Gate 15,000 - 0% Dw
715254 BUDGET ONLY NO CRDERS All Areas - Play Ground Equipment 50,000 J 0% LM
7152554 Pth - William St Reserve BBQ 55,000 ] 0% TA/DW
715255.6 Pth - Train Park BBQ 85,000 - 0% TA/DW
Total - Other Recreation Projects 900,553 10,666 1%
Total Recreation 2,163,879 23,169 1%
Buildings
Ctown - War Memorial Oval Amenities Upgrade
707805.3 Ctown - War Memorfa! Oval Amenities Upgrade - High St Access 150,000 - 0% LM
707805.51 Ctown - Tennis Courts, Irrigation, Landscaping and Shade Shelters - 2,331 0% TA
707805.55 Ctown - Tennis Hit Up Wall 36,793 - 0% Ira
707805.65 Ctown - War Memoria] Oval Amenities Old Toilet Block Replacement 75,000 - 0% TA
707805.94 Ctown - War Memorfal Oval Amenities Storage Shed Upgrade and Minor Works - 240 0% TA
707805.97 Ctown - War Memorfal Oval Main Entry Beautification 50,000 - 0% TA
Total Ctown - War Memeorial Oval Amenities Upgrade 311,793 2,571 1%
Lfd - Longford Community Sports Centre Redevelopment
707752 Lfd - Sports Centre - Gym Stage 2 - Carpark Kerb - 370




Northern Midlands Council Annual YTD Annual 6 Schelduled and Actual Works by Month
Account Management Report Budget Actual Budget @ Actual Expenditure E
$
2021/22 for year to 31 July 2021 Spent % Bffwd [JUL |AUG [SEP |OCT [NOV |DEC |JAN |FEB |MAR |APR |MAY [JUN Note - |Officer
707752.9 Lfd - Sports Centre - Gym Stage 2 - Carpark Other g 427 e
707990.4 Lfd - Sports Centre - Gym Stage 4 - Level 1 User Ready Including 217,000 6,971 TA
707950.62 Lfd - Sports Centre - Gym Stage 3 - loinery - Front Entry, Meeting Room, Accessible Toilet and Roof Area = T
707990.7 Lfd - Sports Centre - Squash Court Refurbishment - m TA
Total Lfd - Longford Community Sports Centre Radevelopment 217,000 7,768 4% ¥
Other B
707747 Lfd - Town Hall Improvements Exhibition Lighting Fitout 18,000 - 0% DW-
707766 Lake Leake - Amenities Upgrade 145,256 - 0% DW
707775 Avoca - Hall Toilet Upgrade 50,000 - 0% DW
707802 Avoca - Town Hall Side Entrance Ramp Upgrade 15,000 4 0% DW
707806 Epping - Town Hall Improvements - Raof Replacement 25,000 - 0% DWW
707867 Avoca - Public Tollets Upgrade of Septic Tank, Gates and Building 74,000 - 0% DWW
707868 Cry - Town Hall Improvements 40,000 = 0% DWW
707869 Cry - Pool Improvements State and Federal Funding 800,000 2,750 0% TA
707871 Evarn - War Memorial Hall Improvements Roof Replacement 175,000 - 0% DW
707872 Evan - Falls Park Pavillion Impravements Painting 31,000 - 0% DW
707873 Ross - Town Hall Improvements Painting and Carpet 30,000 - 0% DWW
707943 Bishopsbourne - Community Centre Skylight Replacement 15,000 - 0% \ow
707847 Ctown - Pool Improvement Outside Showar and Additional Tollet 20,000 = 0% TA
707048 Ctown - mm:oﬁ:gy__c pgrades William 5t Units 50,000 - 0% DWW
707955 Evan - Community & Visitor Cantre Roof Works 20,000 - 0% ‘low-
708026 Cry - Memarial Clack Upgrade 6,000 - 0% DwW
708032 Pth - Recreation Ground Amenities Painting and Crack Repairs 30,000 - 0% DW
708051 Ross - Drill Hall Roof Replacement 40,000 - 0% DW '
715345 Public Building and Amemites Projects - Project Manager 86,000 7,757 9% TA
7: 0 All Areas - Public B ng Improvements not yet allocated 100,000 - 0% DW
u...uml_ 2 Lfd - Cemetery Tollet Upgrade 5,000 - 0% DW
720133 Pth - Talisker Street Car Park Toilet Replacement 100,000 - 0% TA
7 4 Pth - Seccambe St Reserve Toilet 60,000 - 0% TA
720135 Evan - Pioneer Park Toilets Upgrade Male and Disabled 20,000 m 0% TA
720136 Lfd - Council Chambers Exterior Timber Painting 10,000 7,544 75% DWW
720137 Evan - Medical Cantre Extension 300,000 - 0% -Ita
720143 Pth - Recreation Ground Electronic Scoreboard 90,000 23,572 26% TA
720144 Pth - Recreation Ground carpark, fence & lighting 167,100 557 Q%] TA
Total Other Buildings 2,522,356 42,180 2%
3,051,149 52,519 2%
Waste Management
712951 Recycling - Bin Purchase (New Services and Replacements) 12,500 - 0% 16
712952 Waste - Bin Purchase (New Services and Replacements) 12,500 = 0% G
728767 Waste - Langford WTS Recycling Shed 200,000 - 0% G
728770 All Areas - Recycling Initati 10,000 814 8% 15
Total Waste Management 235,000 214 0%
Roads
Ctown - Barten Rd Reconstruction Ch 6,120 to 8.090
751586 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8.090 535,000 - Twr-
751586.1 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch £.120 ta 8.090 Excavation = - WE
751586.2 Ctawn - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8,090 Subbase - - WE
751586.3 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch £.120 to 8.080 Base = - i WE ‘
751586,4 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8.090 Prep for Seal - - WE
751586.5 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6,120 to 8.090 Seal - - |wE
7515867 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8.090 Naturestrips - - WE
751586.8 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8,090 Driveways - - WE
751586.9 Ctown - Barten Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8.090 Other - & WF
751586.91 Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6,120 to 8.090 Stormwater < = WF
Total Ctown - Barton Rd Reconstruction Ch 6.120 to 8.050 535,000 - 0%
Cry - Green Rises Rd Recenstruction Chn 8.3 to 10.59 Other
750524.9 Cry - Green Rises Rd Reconstruction Chn 8.3 to 10.58 Other - 503 WE
Total - Cry - Green Rises Rd Reconstruction Chn 8.3 to 10.59 Other - 503 0%
Lfd - Hobhouse 5t Marlborough ta Pakenhan K&G and Verge Nth Side Kerb and Gutter




Northern Midlands Council Annual YTD Annual O Schelduled and Actual Works by Month
Account Management Report Budget Actual Budget Q Actual Expenditure E
$
2021/22 for year to 31 July 2021 Spent % Bffwd |JUL [AUG |SEP |OCT |NOV |DEC |JAN |[FEB |MAR |APR |MAY |JUN Note
750577.8 Lfd - Hobhouse St Marlborough te Pakenhan K&G and Verge Nth Side Driveways - 57 [
Total - Lfd - High Street, Burghley to No. 43 Reconstruct Verge = 57 0%
Perth Bypass - Associated Works
751425 Pth - Youl Road K&G Seal Verge and Bike Track from Phillip 300,000 - 0% o
751425.6 Pth - Youl Road Edward to Phillip Footpath 100,000 - 0% LM
751433 Lfd - Marlbarough/Wellington 5t Intersection Pedestrian Protection 30,000 - 0% LM
751498 Pth - Drummond St K&G and Verge Seal No 58d to Drummond Cres 75,000 - 0% LM
751614 Lfd - Entrance Roundabout Landscaping 200,000 - 0% L
751614.6 W/lunct - Hobart Road Shared Path Way 250,000 - 0% LM
752010 Perth Bypass - Planting Vegetation Corridors - 0% L
752015 Perth - Bypass Associated Works - - 0% LM
752015.1 Perth - Bypass Assoclated Works - Signage Perth Roundabout - 1,281 0% LM
752016 Perth Bypass - Vegetation Corriders Land S & a%l M
752017 Perth Bypass - Perth Roundabout Landscaping 500,000 - 0% LM
752025 Pth - Main Street Program 691,000 - 0% “fim
Perth Bypass - Associated Works 2,146,000 1,281 0%
Pth - Elizabeth St William to Clarence K&G & Seal Verge .
750399.8 Pth - Elizabeth 5t William to Clarence Driveways - 5,644 WF
Total - Pth - Elizabeth St William to Clarence = 5,644 0%
Resealing Program
715005 Roads - Resealing All Areas 782,800 - LM
Total Resealing Program 782,800 - 0%
Resheeting Program
715125 Southern - Resheeting 236,900 37,252 \WE
715460 Roads Northern - Resheeting 236,900 36,853 WF
Lo Total Resheeting Program 473,800 74,105 16%
Feggpath Construction Program
7§8200 BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS All Areas - Asphalt Feotpath Replacements 60,000 % 0% LM .
75(176.6 Ctown - Bridge St Esplanade to King 5t Feotpath 85,000 - 0% LM
TgB458.6 Pth - Footpath Frederick St, Scone to Clarence North Side 46,000 - 0% LM
750534.6 Lfd - Hay Street Burghley to Smith Footpath East Side 40,000 - 0% i -,
750796.6 Cry - Main 5t Saundridge to Church St Footpath 67,000 - 0% LM
750827.6 Lfd - Malcombe 5t Catherine to Burghley North Side 40,000 = 0% LM
750910.8 Evan - Murray St Off Street Parking Pioneer Park 50,000 662 1% LM -
750974.6 Lfd - Pultney Street Wellington to Marlborough Foatpath North Side 52,000 - 0% LM
750976.6 Lfd - Pakenham StreeMalcombe toHebhouse Feotpath East Side 52,000 " 0% LM
750986.6 Ross - Park St High to Bridge St Footpath 30,000 = 0% LM
750993.6 Lfd - Paton St Reconstruet Verge Burghley to Ch 0.110 Footpath South Side 15,000 - 0% LM
751037.6 Lfd - Pultney Street Wellington to Marlborough Footpath North Side 58,000 - 0% LA
751038.6 Lfd - Pultney Street Marlborough to Pakenham Foatpath Narth Side 32,000 = 0% LM
751040.6 Lfd - Pultney Street Catherine ta Burghley Footpath North Side 36,000 - 0% LM
751613.6 Pth - William 5t Reserve Footbridge Footpath 40,000 - 0% A
Total Footpath Construction Program 713,000 E62 0%
Other Road Projects
750384 Lfd - Park Street Goderich to Hay Reconstruct Verge Cemetery Side 45,000 - 0% WF
750205 Cry - Murfett St West Side to Saundridge Construct K&G and Verge 27,000 - 0% WF
750500 Evan - Glen Esk Rd Reconstruction Ch 5.660 to 7.530 (Sections 500/1/2) 411,400 - 0% WE
750536 Lfd - Hay Street Park to End Reconstruct Verge 70,000 - 0% WE
750840 Lfd - Marlboraugh St Qutstands Malcombe 5t Intersection 20,000 - 0% WF
750474 Pth - George 5t Clarence to End K&G and Verge 50,000 - 0% WF
750544 Ctown - High 5t Streetscape Improvements (Bridge St to King 5t) 925,000 = 0% T
750579 [fd - Hobhouse 5t Reconstruction Catherine to Burghley 121,000 - 0% 'WF
751043 Ctown - Queen St On Street Car Parking Upgrades 244,866 1,086 0% WF
Total Other Road Projects 1,914,266 0%
Total Roads 6,564,866 83,338 1% -
Bridges
741940 Cry - Bridge 1940: Cressy Road, Pisa River - 176 0%
742729 Evandale - Bridge 2729: Bryants Lane 201,777 - 0% Iwe
742981 Cry - Bridge 2981: Lake River Rd, Sheebridge Crk 45,000 - 0% WE
745045 Cry - Bridge 5045: Saundridge Read, Palmers Rivulet (Brumby's Tailrace) 51,000 - 0% WF




Northern Midlands Counci Annual YTD Annual Schelduled and Actual Worls by Month
Account Management Report Budget Actual Budget o Actual Expenditure E
$

2021/22 for year to 31 July 2021 Spent % B/fwd |JUL |AUG |SEP |OCT |NOV |DEC |JAN |FEB |MAR |APR |MAY |JUN Note
745517 Cry - Delmont Road Bridge (Guardrail Replacement) 51,000 - 0%
749963 Pth - William Street Reserve Bridge No 9963 Proposal 270,000 - 0%
749997 Cry - Bridge 9997: Baptist Camp Bridge off Liffey Road 132,440 - 0%

Total Bridges 751,217 176 0%
Urban Stormwater Drainage
788575 BUDGET ONLY NO ORDERS Storm \Water Drainage - Unallocated Projects 40,000 - a% Tim
788601 Evan - Stormwater Translink 4a Gatty Street Detention Basin 252,540 290 0% LM
788609.1 NRM - Sheepwash Creek Capital Works (10) - 2,583 0%
788621 Lfd - NDRG Automate Gate Back Creek Flood Levy - W 0% 1G
788622 Pth - Starmwater Cromwel| 5t Culvert Replacement 73,000 6,989 10% WF
788630 Pth - Stormwater Drummeond St 15,000 - 0% WF
788632 Evan - Stormwater Barclay St Subdivisian Contribution 385,030 - 0% LM
788633 All Areas - Stormwater Side Entry Pit Renewals Program 100,000 - q% \WE
788636 |fd - Gross Pallutant Trap Wellington St near RSL - - 0% WE”
738637 Ctown - Stermwatr High St Edgar to Mason 120,000 - 0% WE
788638 Cry - Church Street Stormwater 12,000 - 0% WF

Total Urban Stermwater Drainage 997,570 9,862 1% o

Total Capital - Works Department 14,391,781 170,686 1%

Total Capital Works All Departments 20,478,546 184,732 1%

1-186




1=187
NORTHERN MIDLANDS COUNCIL CORP 2,
NORTHERN PoLicy MANUAL
CusSTOMER SERVICE CHARTER
Originated Date: Adopted 5 May 2003 — Min, No. 156/03 (as Policy 46)
Amended Date/s: Revised 19 December 2005 — Min. No. 427/05

Revised 21 September 2009 — Min. No. 255/09
Revised 28 May 2012 — Min. No. 119/12
Revised 26 May 2014 — Min. No., 118/14
Revised 27 June 2016 — Min. No. 160/16
Endorsed 20 July 2018 — Min. No. 217/18
Revised 16 August 2021 — Min. No.

Applicable Legislation: Section 339F of the Local Government Act 1993.
Regulation 31 of the Local Government (General) Regulations 2015

Objective To advise the service that can be expected from Council, and the procedures that can be taken if
you are not satisfied with Council decisions or actions.

Administration: Corporate Services

Review Cycle/Date: Within 12 months after a Council election. Next review due before April 2023.
OUR COMMITMENT TO YOU
Council aims to provide innovative, efficient, equitable and quality service for all the community.

We will deal with our customers in an open, honest and courteous manner and respect their privacy at all times.

Our decision-making processes will be fair and accountable, considering the economic, envircnmental and social
sustainability of any proposed action.

HOW WE CAN WORK TOGETHER

To ensure fast, efficient, quality service we request that our customers:
e  promptly report any concerns they have to Council
e  provide us with accurate information
e respond to our requests for further information as soon as possible
s treat Council Officers with respect
e  make appointments to see Council officers
e respect the privacy, safety and needs of other members of the community.

COUNCIL SERVICES

To support a safe and healthy community Council offers the following services:
e Infrastructure construction and management (roads, footpaths, bridges, parks, reserves, recreation grounds, pools
and halls).
s  Planning and development assistance and supervision (planning, building and plumbing)
e  Environmental health and public safety manitoring (food premises registration, immunisations, fire hazard
abatements, animal control, emergency management)
e  Promotion and support for economic development, community development and tourism.

Northern Midlands Council Policy Manual Custamer Service Charter
Updated: 11/08/2021 Page 1




1-188

NORTHERN MIDLANDS COUNCIL
NORTHERN PoLicy MANUAL

MIDLANDS

IMPROVING OUR SERVICE

Council aims to continually improve its customer service by:
e undertaking regular customer satisfaction surveys
s listening to customer suggestions on how we can improve our services
e providing employee training
e . adopting appropriate new technology.

MAKING A COMPLAINT

If you are dissatisfied with a decision of Council, level or quality of service, or behaviour of an employee or agent, you are
entitled to make a complaint to the Council.

Complaints should be made directly to the Manager of the Department relevant to the complaint. Please ensure your
complaint identifies as simply as possible your issue, providing enough information for Council to investigate the complaint.

IN WRITING:
Via post: PO Box 156, Longford, Tasmania 7301
Via email: council@nmc.tas.gov.au
Fax: 6397 7331

IN PERSON:

Municipal Office: 13 Smith Street, Longford

(open from &.30am-te-5:00pm 8.45 am to 4.30pm)
(if you wish to speak to a specific Council officer an appointment is recemmeneesd required)

PHONE
Council Office -telephone number: 6397 7303

RESPONDING TO A COMPLAINT

The relevant Department Manager will provide a response to your complaint:
i) in writing, if you have lodged a written complaint; or

ii) verbally, if your complaint was given in person or aver the telephone.

Council will endeavour to respond to your complaint within twenty (20) working days. If a Councillor has submitted a
complaint on your behalf we will also endeavour to respond to the Councillor within twenty (20) working days.

Sometimes it is not possible to meet this deadline, e.g. where a complaint is a complex one and Councillors are to be
briefed on the outcome of the investigations. In these cases we will endeavour to keep the customer informed of progress.
REVIEW OF THE OUTCOME OF YOUR COMPLAINT

Experience has shown that the majority of complaints will be satisfactorily resolved by the relevant Manager. However, if
you are not satisfied with the outcome of your complaint you may request a review of the complaint by Council's General
Manager.

A request for a review of the complaint to the General Manager is to be in writing.

The General Manager will inform the customer of the findings on completion of an investigation.

Northern Midlands Council Policy Manual Customer Service Charter
Updated: 11/08/2021 Page 2




1=188

NORTHERN MIDLANDS COUNCIL
PoLicy MANUAL

MIDLANDS

If appropriate the relevant Manager or the General Manager may request to meet enterinto-informal-diseussiens-or
mediation—with you with a view to resolving the complaint.
e  The Ombudsman located at NAB House, Level 6, 86 Collins Street, Hobart 7000.
®  Phone: Free call frem landlines in Tasmania nationally 1800 001 170
= Email: ombudsman@ombudsman.tas.gov.au ; or
B Write to; Ombudsman Tasmania, GPO Box 960, Hobart TAS 7001
e Local Government Division, located at Fxecutive Building, Level 5, 15 Murray Street, Hobart {GRO Box-123Hebart
7001}-Phene{03)}62327622.
= Phone: (03) 6232 7022
®  Email; |gd@dpac.tas.gov.au
m  Write to: Local Government Division, GPO Box 123, Hobart, 7001

While you are entitled to refer a complaint directly to these bodies at any time, we encourage you to allow the Council to
investigate the complaint first.

PERSONAL INFORMATION PROTECTION

Council has a2 commitment to protection of Personal Information provided by a customer to Council in accordance with
the requirements of the Personal information Protection Act 2004 and the Right to Information Act 2009.

REPORTING

The General Manager is to provide Council with a report at least once a year of the number and nature of complaints
received in accordance with section 339F(5) of the Local Government Act 1993.

AVAILABILITY

This Customer Service Charter is available:
e  For public inspection at the Council Office during normal office hours.
e Onthe Council’s website free of charge.
e  For purchase from the Council Office.

REVIEW

This Customer Service Charter is to be reviewed within 12 months after a Council election atHeast-ence-every-twe-years in
accordance with section 339F(4) of the Local Government Act 1993.

Northern Midlands Council Policy Manual Customer Service Charter
Updated: 11/08/2021 Page 3




